
a T. iro. te.

208 GENERAL LAWS

CHAPTER 93.

[Chap.

of
IfflS, etwp. S

CrodtrVc

^4n act to amend title sixteen of the $enal code of Minnesota,
relating to cruelty to animals,

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Minnesota:
SECTION 1. Title sixteen of the Penal Code of the state-

of Minnesota, as amended by chapter 209 of the General
Laws of 1889, is hereby further amended by inserting in
section 2 of said act after the word "milk," the following
words, to-wit

"Or who, being the owner or possessor or haying charge-
or custody of a maimed, diseased, disabled or infirm ani-
mal, abandons such animal or leaves it to die in a street^
road or public place, or who allows it to lie in a street,,
road or public place more than three hours after he re-
ceives notice that it has been left disabled;"

&EO. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved March 11, 1893.
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CHAPTER 94.

An actto amend the penal code relating to-malicious mischief.

Beit enacted by the Legislature of the state of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That section four hundred and eighty-one
of the Penal Code of the state of Minnesota "be and the
same is hereby amended by adding thereto, after the
word "thereon,'1 an additional paragraph, as follows:

*(7. Unties, unfastens or liberates without authority,
the horse or team of another; or leads, rides or drives
away without authority, the horse or team of another
from the place where it was left by the owner or person
in charge thereof."

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved April 17, 1893.

CHAPTER 95.

An act to amend section five hundred and thirty of the yenctf
code and to regulate the punishment of 6ot/« under the age oj sir-
tten who commit a crime.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That section five hundred and thirty of the
Penal Code be amended by striking put in the third line
of said section the words "instead of being sentenced to


